This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 2
 CERTIFICATE
FOR EUROPEAN PRODUCT SAFETY
Reference No. SE-S-2200443
Electronic control units for luminaires
Type designation: T53000
Certificate holder: Schneider Electric Industries SAS
35 rue Joseph Monier, 92500 Rueil-Malmaison
FRANCE
The product complies with
the standard(s):
EN 60669-2-1:2004+A1+A12
EN 60669-1:1999+A1+A2
Date of expiry: 06 September, 2027
EU Directive information: According to the principle of presumption of conformity, this certificate
constitutes support for an EU Declaration of Conformity to the Low
Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU.
Additional information in Appendix
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 07 April, 2022
 Quan Li
APPENDIX:
Reference No. SE-S-2200443
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and
conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this
Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 2
Technical Data:
Type designation T53000
Rated voltage (V) 230V~
Rated power (W) 4-100VA (LED RC)
4-20VA (LED RL)
5-200W (incandescent lamps)
5-150W (halogen lamps)
5-200VA (low-voltage halogen lamps with iron core transformer or
step down converter)
Frequency (Hz) 50Hz
IP-Class IP00
Number of terminals 4 screw type terminals for maximum 2,5mm² conductors
Trademark
,
Test Report 260707-TL3-3
Product information Electronic dimmer for mounting inside installation box behind a standard
mechanical installation switch.
Manufacturing Sites: Lexel Fabrika, SIA
Krustpils 35a
LV-1073 Riga
LATVIA
According to the principle of presumption of conformity, this certificate, which includes production control,
constitutes support for an EU Declaration of Conformity to the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU.
This presumption can expire before end of validity of this certificate due to new issued Standard or Amendment
and changes within the EU legislation.
This certificate is based on CB with ref. No. DE1-65444, dated 2021-08-24, issued by VDE.
This certificate replaces previously issued certificate with ref. No 1715763, dated 4 September 2017. A new
certificate has been issued due to renewal of certificate.
Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm
Signed:  Date: 07 April, 2022
 Quan Li